
From: Sarah K 
Sent: Tuesday, August 23, 2011 6:37 PM 
To: Sean Lachance 
Subject: Re: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receipt 

Hi Sean, 
Just wanted to=check in about the message you left me regarding Global having the chair I w=nt in the Edelman leather 
Chocolate Suede. If they do in fact have the orig=nal chair design 3766 I want in the suede, I definitely want it! I'm just 
a=little confused because I cancelled the order for the suede, but perhaps it=was sent anyways? Please let me know! 
Thanks! 

On Aug 12, 2011= at 8:34 PM, Sean Lachance > wrote: 

Yes please 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Aug 12,=2011, at 5:59 PM, "Sarah K" < <mailto wrote: 

My client would like to stick to=the original chair design which was chosen, 3766. 
I will send a s=mple of the new fabric to Global with the proper form, same as last time. S=ould I use the 

same PO 656=4? 

On Aug 11, 2011, at 10:03 PM, Sean Lach=nce wrote: 

</=pan> 

cirnage0034pgrgt 

George Hafner Imailt 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 20113:50 PM 
To:c=b> Sean Lachance 
Su=ject: RE: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receipt 

<image002.png> 
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George Hafner 
GLOBAL, E=OLVE FURNITURE GROUP, GLOBALcare, OFFICES TO GO 

•=span style="font-size: l0pt; font-family: Tahoma, sans-serif; "> Sean Lachance 
(mailto 

Sent:<=pan class="Apple-converted-space"> Thursday, August 11, 2011 3=26 PM 
To: Georg= Hafner 
Subject: FW: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receipt 

Can you let me know about this note b=low 

Sean laChance 

From: Sarah K [mailt 
Sent: Thursday, August 11, 20113:15 PM 
To:<=b> Sean Lachance 
Su=ject: Re: Purcharse O=der #65674 pickup receipt 

HI Sean, 
My client has chosen another fabric t= use for the chair. It is from Nobilis in Paris. It is 60% 

acrylic/40% cott=n. Will it be necessary to have Global test this new fabric to make sure it=is compatible? 
Also, he would like to have the pi=ing on the chair a different color. Is this possible? 
Hopefully this time around our fabric choice will work! 
Thanks. 

SEE the response belo= from the factory. This is unbelievable. Do you have a different chair we 
c=n spec. I'm embarrassed. 

=O:p> 

Sean LaChance</=:p> 
cimage001.jpg>adiv> 

=span style="font-size: llpt; font-family: Calibri, sans-serif; color: rgb=31, 73, 125); "> 
<mailto:slachance@ofwfl.com> a href="mailto:slachance@ofwfl.com">slachance@ofwfl.com 
<mailto:slachance@ofwfl.com> 

=/div> 
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=div style="margin-top: 0in; margin-right: 0in; margin-left: 0in; margin-b=ttom: 0.0001pt; font-
size: l2pt; font-family: 'Times New Roman', serif; "><=>From:</=pan> George Hafner 
[mato j <=r>Sent: Wednesday,=August 03, 2011 5:33 PM 

To:=nbsp;Sean Lachance 
Subject: RE: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receipt 

«Unfortunately 3766 has b=g pieces which will not fit in 14 - 16 Sq feet leather pieces. We will 
not b= able to do this chair in this leather.» 

And the= didn't say what the minimum size would need to be. 

George Hafner 
GLOBAL EV=LVE FURNITURE GROUP, GLOBALcare, OFFICES TO GO 

Thanks. I'm or=ering the suede now. They are telling me it will come in 5-6 separate piece=, 
approx 14-16 square feet in each pelt. Will this be an issue with it not a=l in one piece? 

Also 
</=iv> 
Did you get me an RGA for the 5 chairs?=/o:p> 

Sean LaChance 

<mailto 
<=iy style="margin-top: 0in; margin-right: Din; margin-left: Din; margin-bo=tom: 0.0001pt; font-

size: 12pt; font-family: 'Times New Roman', serif; "> 
From: Sarah K [mailto: 
Sent: Wednesday, August 03, 2011 5:05 PM 
To: Sean Lachance 
Subject: Re: Purcharse Order #65674 p=ckup receipt 
=/div> 
Hi there.. just checking in. I need to confirm the order for=the suede before they release it to 

sell to someone else. <=div> 
Any answer on this? 

down until Aug. 3rd. 

<=iv> 
On Jul 27, 2011, at 12:30 PM, Sean Lachance wrote:</=iv> 

They haven't forgot to reply. They can't get an answer be=ause the factory is on summer shut 

</=iv> 
Sean LaChance 
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<image001.jpg> 

=a href="mailto st le="color: blue; text-decoration= underline; "> 
<mailt 

=/div> 
From: Sarah K [mailto 
Sent: Wednesday, July 27, 2011 8:59 AM 
To: Sean Lachance 
Subject:=span class="apple-converted-space"> Re: Purcharse Order #6567= pickup receipt 
&nb=p; 
Hi Sean, 
Any answer on this? 

On Jul 22, 2=11, at 4:19 PM, Sean Lachance wrote: 

=/div> 

<mailt• 

From: Sarah K [mailto 
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 3:42 PM 
To:Thanks. I'm orderin= the suede now. They are telling me it will come in 5-6 separate pieces, 

ap=rox 14-16 square feet in each pelt. Will this be an issue with it not all i= one piece? 

On Jul 22, 2011, at 2:28 PM, Sean Lachance «mailto: 
<mailto > wrote: 

=blockquote style="margin-top: 5pt; margin-bottom: Spt; "> 
<=iv> 
Here is the address for the fabric: 
cimage005.prig>= 
th=nks 

Sean LaChance 
=span style="font-size: llpt; font-family: Calibri, sans-serif; color: rgb=31, 73, 125); 

"><image006.jpg> 
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=div> 
<mailto

From:<=b> George Hafner [mailto 
=ent: Friday, July 22,=2011 2:03 PM 
To: Sean Lachance 
SubjectAnbs=;RE: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receipt 
</=iv> 

=/div> 

=/div> 

George Hafner 
GLOBAL EVO=VE FURNITURE GROUP, GLOBALcare, OFFICES TO GO 
=/div> 
=/div> 
From: Sean Lachance [mailt 
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 1:49 PM 
To: George Hafner 
Subject:<=pan class="apple-converted-space"> RE: Purcharse Order #65674=pickup receipt 

Can you send me the address of where to ship the COM fabric to in Canada a=d to who's 
attention 

=div> 

thanks 
=div> 

Sean LaChance 
<=div> 
<ima e006.' > 

</=iv> 
F: 954-968-4897</=:p> 
</=> <mailto 

<=div> 
From: =/span>Ge=rge Hafner [mailto 
Sent: Friday, July 22, 2011 11:07 AM 
To: Sean Lachance 
Subject: RE: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup r=ceipt 
<=iv style="margin-top: Oin; margin-right: 0in; margin-left: Oin; margin-bo=tom: 0.0001pt; font-

size: 12pt; font-family: 'Times New Roman', serif; ">&n=sp; 
The=RGA approval sheet should have had the exact amount to send. Since this lea=her doesn't 

have a pattern then you could reference the yarda=e in the pricer. [sometimes more yardage is required with the chair 
dependi=g on the pattern, and the factory will let us know on the RGAJ<=o:p> 

=o:p> 
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cimag=007.png> 

George Hafner 
</=iv> 
GLOBAL EVOLVE FURNITURE GROUP, GLOBALcare, OFF=CES TO GO 

<=iv> 
Sean Lachance [mail=o Sent: Thursday, J=ly 21, 2011 5:48 PM 
To:&nbs=;George Hafner 
Subject: FW: Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receiptc=div> 

George 
</=iv> 

=/div> 
The designer is shipping 90=square feet, 5 yards of this leather, will that suffice for this chair? 
<=span> 

<image006.jpg> 

=div> 
<mailto From: <mailto ><a href=> Sean Lachance 
Sent: Thursday, July 21, 2011 5:07 PM 
To: <mailt <mailtc 

<mailto 
<=>Subject: FW: Purchar=e Order #65674 pickup receipt 

Hi Sarah 

=div> 
When sending the suede to Global please include thi= sheet of paper. 

=span style=font-size: llpt; font-family: Calibri, sans-serif; color: rgb=31, 73, 125); ">Thanks 
again, 

Sean LaChance 
=/div> 
<ima e006.' ><=0: o> 

<mailto:sl= > <= href="mailto > 
<mailto

=div> 

From: <=span>Mon=ca Aristizabal 
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Sen=: Thursday, July 21, 2=11 4:57 PM 
To: =ean Lachance 
Subject: =/span>Purcharse Order #65674 pickup receipt 
</=iv> 

Pickup Receipt for PO # 65674 attached 

size: 12pt; font-family: 

size: 12pt; font-family: 

=div style="margin-top: Oin; margin-right: Oin; margin-left: Oin; margin-b=ttom: 
'Times New Roman', serif; ">M=nica Aristizabal 
<image0=1.jpg>Customer Service 
=div style="margin-top: Oin; margin-right: Oin; margin-left: Oin; margin-b=ttom: 

'Times New Roman', serif; ">&=bsp; 

<mailto 

=/div> 
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